

Government Model High School, RC-II

Dhanas, U.T., Chandigarh Phone: : 0172 2680808 E-mail gmhsdhanas2@gmail.com

To

The District Education Officer, U.T., Chandigarh.

Memo No. GMHS/RC-II/DHANAS/2023/ 90 4 Dated Chandigarh the 09.11.2023

Subject:-

Compliance Report for applied for Fire Safety Certificate in respect of GMHS RC-II DHANAS, UT, Chandigarh.

Kindly refer to your office email dated 08.11.2023, on the subject cited above.

It is intimated that this school has applied for Fire Safety Certificate on the website of Municipal Corporation Chandigarh and the copy of Application Acknowledgment is attached herewith for information and necessary action.

DA/ As above.

Headmistress, Governous Headmistress, Governous Head Head School RC-II, Dhanas, Chandigarh. RC-II, Dhanas, Chandigarh.



Application Acknowledgment

MC Chandigarh GST No. 04AAALM0758K1Z1

Date:09/11/2023

Dear GMHS RC TWO DHANAS,

Address GMHS RC TWO DHANAS, GMHS RC TWO DHANAS, GMHS RC TWO DHANAS.

Mobile No. 9501022838,

Email gmhsdhanas2@gmail.com,

Thanks for using Online Fire Safety Certificate Application.

Your application for Issuance of Fire Safety Certificate has been successfully submitted to Chief Fire Officer, Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh.

Application Summary

Application Reference Number is CFO-FSC/2023/00891

Application Type: Fresh

Your application was received by Online mode on 09/11/2023

Occupancy Type: EDUCATIONAL
Building Name: GMHS RC 2 DHANAS

Address: GMHS RC 2 DHANAS, GMHS RC 2 DHANAS, CHANDIGARH

Payment Details -

Mihpayid 18513834394 Amount 88406.00

Status success

GST No. of Applicant - NA

Amount1 (including GST) - 88406.0

Amount2 (excluding GST) - 74920.31999999999

GST Amount = Amount1 - Amount2

Service Designated Officer:

Headmistress
Govt. Model High School

Name: Chief Fire Officer MC, Chandigarh

Address: Fire and Rescue Services (Headquarter),

Fire Station, Sector-17, Chandigarh

Email:

officeofcfo101@gmail.com

Regards, Fire and Rescue Services, Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh.

General Instructions:-

- 1. The above receipt is purely provisional and is subject to the physical veryfication of actual covered area/occupancy use of the building/GST.
- 2. No refund will be allowed in any case.

Headmistress

Govt. Model High School RC-II, Dhanas, Chandigarh

Municipal Corporation Chandigarh Sector 17,

Chandigarh 160022

Fund Transfer Details		Transaction Status
Beneficiary Name	Municipal Corporation Chandigarh	- ivadion Status
Transaction Amount	88419.00 (Eighty Eight Thousands Four Hundred Nineteen Rupees Only)	
Beneficiary Account Number	18513834394	
Beneficiary IFSC Code Beneficiary Bank And Address	UTIB000PAYU	
	Axis Bank Axis Bank Limited, Shop No 4, Bestech Business Towers, Sector 48, Dist Gurgaon, Haryana	Scan QR code to check status

Terms & Conditions

- 1. This challan is valid for 30 days from the date of generation, subject to merchant's acceptance.
- 2. The Beneficiary Bank Account Number generated is applicable for this challan only. For branch induced NEFT/RTGS, only Person to Person mode (R41) to be used. Any other mode of transfer may be treated as invalid.
- 3. The exact amount (upto 2nd decimal) appearing in this challan should be transferred to the beneficiary bank account. Bank charges (if any) to be paid separately to the bank.
- 4. Do not make multiple payments against this challan by splitting the amount into more than one NEFT/RTGS
- 5. To ensure credit of reversal / refund, NEFT/RTGS must be executed from the customer's bank account. Customer's bank account should be enabled for incoming NEFT/RTGS credits. 6. Axis Bank Customers:
- - a. Net/Mobile Banking Users Register beneficiary as "Other Bank Payee" and initiate transaction through NEFT/RTGS payment mode only.
 - b. Branch Visitors Branch's Maker to login into "Saksham" utility & select "Ultralite". Click on NEFT/RTGS and enter the "Debit Account number of remitter/sender". On new window enter Fund Transfer details and Submit. Next step is Branch's Checker to Login and verify the transaction.

Headmistress

Govt. Model High School

RC-II, Dhanas, Chandigarh



NEFT/RTGS Transaction status – Municipal Corporation Chandigarh

noreply@payu.in <noreply@payu.in> To: gmhsdhanas2@gmail.com

Thu, Nov 9, 2023 at 11:02 AM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your funds have been sighted. Please do not consider this mail as Success of the Transaction.

Beneficiary Account Number	18513834394	Scan QR code to check status
Merchant Name	Municipal Corporation Chandigarh	
Merchant Transaction Reference No	P-7706	
Amount	88419	
JTR	PUNBH23313366907	

Please do not reply to this e-mail as this is an automated e-mail service. Reach out Municipal Corporation Chandigarh

Headmistress Govt. Model High School RC-II, Dhanas, Chandigarh



Application Acknowledgment

MC Chandigarh GST No. 04AAALM0758K1Z1

Date:09/11/2023

Dear GMHS RC TWO DHANAS,

Address GMHS RC TWO DHANAS, GMHS RC TWO DHANAS, GMHS RC TWO DHANAS.

Mobile No. 9501022838,

Email gmhsdhanas2@gmail.com,

Thanks for using Online Fire Safety Certificate Application.

Your application for Issuance of Fire Safety Certificate has been successfully submitted to Chief Fire Officer, Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh.

Application Summary

Application Reference Number is CFO-FSC/2023/00891

Application Type: Fresh

Your application was received by Online mode on 09/11/2023

Occupancy Type: EDUCATIONAL Building Name: GMHS RC 2 DHANAS

Address: GMHS RC 2 DHANAS, GMHS RC 2 DHANAS, CHANDIGARH

Payment Details -

Mihpayid 18513834394

Amount 88406.00

Status success

GST No. of Applicant - NA

Amount1 (including GST) - 88406.0

Amount2 (excluding GST) - 74920.31999999999

GST Amount = Amount1 - Amount2

Headmistress